As with the last TD2 invoice, we can invoice the City for this consultant scope at cost +10% - so it can invoice at 
$5,599.60*1.1 = $6,159.56 

5 I Rein,bursable Expenses: 

In addition to the Lump Sum Construction Services Fee notod above, DLR Group proposes H not to 
exceed reimbursables amount of Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($23,500) to cover 
DLR Group reimbursable expenses, and sub-consultant expenses to TD2, wtw will provide 
Construclion Stal<irig und Surveying, Special Inspections and Muteriuls Testing. und SWPPP Inspection 
services: 

DLR Group reimbursable expfmses will be invoiced based upon the expenses incurred plus 1.0%, at